Blessed is he that waits, and comes to the thousand three hundred
and five and thirty days’.

Return to index

- ‘purified… made white... Tried’ - Justification/imputation.
The saints are ‘tried’ (Read 1Pet. 1 :7).

- ‘none of the wicked shall understand’ - Read lCor.2:14,15.

- ‘a thousand two hundred and ninety days (1,290)... thousand
three hundred and five and thirty days (1,335)’ Some say extra days
are to conclude events after 2nd coming - resurrection;judgement;
Jews converted; millennial throne established ...?

Vs.13 ‘But go you your way till the end be: for you shall rest, and